
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039247-2024 

Contract

Courtroom Technology Maintenance, Support and
Upgrade Services

Scottish Courts and Tribunals Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039247

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0444ed  

Published 5 December 2024, 2:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Courts and Tribunals Service

Saughton House, Broomhouse Drive

Edinburgh

EH11 3XD

Email

procurement@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039247-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039247-2024
mailto:procurement@scotcourts.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotcourtstribunals.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0039
6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scotcourtstribunals.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00396
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00396


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Courtroom Technology Maintenance, Support and Upgrade Services

Reference number

SCTS-2024-030

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50312600 - Maintenance and repair of information technology equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Courts and Tribunals Service (SCTS) is looking to procure a contract to provide
support, maintenance, replacement and refresh services for the equipment within our
courtroom facilities. The contract will cover 52 sites across Scotland. As a critical
component of our Justice system, it is imperative that all courtroom technology and
equipment remain fully operational and reliable to ensure the fair and efficient administration
of Justice.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50312600 - Maintenance and repair of information technology equipment



Page 4 to 7

63121000 - Storage and retrieval services

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

51611100 - Hardware installation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Scottish Courts and Tribunals Service (SCTS) is looking to procure a contract to provide
support, maintenance, replacement and refresh services for the equipment within our
courtroom facilities. The contract will cover 52 sites across Scotland. As a critical
component of our Justice system, it is imperative that all courtroom technology and
equipment remain fully operational and reliable to ensure the fair and efficient administration
of Justice.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract can be extended for up to three years, taken at twelve month increments, at SCTS'
discretion.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017294

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SCTS-2024-030

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/017294-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AVMI Kinly Ltd

Europe House, 170 Windmill Road West, , Sunbury on Thames

Middlesex

TW16 7HB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £12,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 80 %



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:781781)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

Edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T23:19:52+0100
	TCPDF




